REGULAR SESSION PERKINS TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES

October 8, 2024, 6:00 P.M.

2610 Columbus Avenue, Sandusky, Ohio 44870

AGENDA

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call - Mr. Ommert, Mr. Lang, Mr. Coleman

Adopt Agenda

Approve Minutes of September 24th

Approve Financial Statements – for the period ending October 8th, 2024

Follow-up Discussion with Director Sue Daugherty of Serving Our Seniors on the Recent Affordable Housing Forum.

Public Hearing:

Notice of declaration of a nuisance condition for tall grass located at 305 West Bogart Road (PPN 32-02518.000) posing a hazard to the health and safety of the adjacent property, and ordering abatement pursuant to ORC Section 505.87.

Resolution 2024-147 Declare a nuisance condition for tall grass at 305 West Bogart Road (PPN 32-02518.000) and ordering abatement pursuant to ORC Section 505.87.

Notice of declaration of a nuisance condition for tall grass located at 5703 Hayes Avenue (PPN 32-00197.000) posing a hazard to the health and safety of the adjacent property, and ordering abatement pursuant to ORC Section 505.87.

Resolution 2024- Declare a nuisance condition for tall grass at 5703 Hayes Avenue (PPN 32-00197.000) and ordering abatement pursuant to ORC Section 505.87.

New Business:

Resolution 2024-	Approve a then and now payment to Franklin Sanitation LLC for storm sewer work on Schenk Road in the amount of \$4,512.50.
Resolution 2024-	Approve a then and now payment to Bricker Graydon for construction services in the amount of for \$14,591.90.
Resolution 2024-	Approve a Supplemental Appropriation to K9 Fund 2907-210-740-000 Machinery, Equipment, and Furniture in the amount of \$25,000 – Source: Gifts and Donations.

Department Reports:

- Police Department
- Fire Department
- Community Development
- Public Works Department
- Zoning
- Recreation
- Administrator

Notices/Correspondence:

• Next Regular Meeting – October 22nd, 2024, at 8:30 a.m.

Fiscal Officer Comments:

• Payments for the period of September 25th through October 8th total \$615,215.73. This includes payments to Smith Paving, Contractors Design Engineering, and Fire Department Retention Bonuses.

Trustees Discussion:

Public Forum:

Adjournment

The adoption of all above resolutions and motions was in an open meeting of this Board and all deliberations of this Board and any of its committees that resulted in such formal actions were in open meetings to the public in compliance with all legal requirements including Section 121.22(G) of the Ohio Revised Code.